IN THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: 71,338

THIRD DISTRICT CASE NO. 86-3040

FIRTH S. SPIEGEL, M.D.; RICHARD K. EBKEN, M.D.; and SPIEGEL AND EBKEN, M.D., P.A.,

Petitioners/Defendants SID J. WHITE

vs.

JAN 11 1988

CLERK, SUPPLEME COURT

BUD PRATT WILLIAMS,

Respondent/Plaintiff

Deputy Clerk

PETITIONERS BRIEF ON THE MERITS

SHELLEY H. LEINICKE, ESQUIRE WICKER, SMITH, BLOMQVIST, TUTAN, O'HARA, McCOY, GRAHAM & LANE P. O. Drawer 14460 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33302 (305) 467-6405

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii,iii,iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ISSUE	6
I. WHETHER, UNDER SETTLED LAW, PUBLIC POLICY, AND THE GOVERNING LEGISLATION, A PRIMARY INSURANCE CARRIER'S OBLIGATION TO PAY "COSTS OF DEFENSE" EXCLUDES PAYMENT OF AN OPPOSING PARTY'S STATUTORILY IMPOSED ATTORNEY'S FEES	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. UNDER SETTLED LAW, PUBLIC POLICY, AND THE GOVERNING LEGISLATION, A PRIMARY INSURANCE CARRIER'S OBLIGATION TO PAY "COSTS OF DEFENSE'' EXCLUDES PAYMENT OF AN OPPOSING PARTY'S STATUTORILY IMPOSED ATTORNEY'S FEES	7
CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
Bakers Multiple Line Insurance Co. v. Blanton, 352 So.2d 81 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)	9
Beasley v. Wolf, 151 So.2d 679 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1963)	13
Dade County v. Strauss, 246 So.2d 137 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1971)	9
First National Insurance Co. of America v. Devine, 211 So.2d 587 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1968)	12
Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Bouchoc, 514 So.2d 52 (Fla. 1987)	4, 10, 11
Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Maurer, 493 So.2d 510 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1986)	10
Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Miller, 436 So.2d 932, 933 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983)	12
Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Rowe, 472 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)	4
Fontainebleau Hotel Corp. v. United Filigree Corp., 298 So. 2d 455 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1974)	13
Harris v. Richard N. Groves Realty, Inc., 315 So.2d 528 (Fla. 4th DCA 1975)	9
Hess v. Liberty Mutual Insurance Co., 458 So.2d 71 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1984)	13
In re Dougherty's Will, 114 A. 2d 661, 663 (Del. 1955)	8
J.J. White, Inc. v. Metropolitan Merchandise Mart, Del. Super 107 A.2d 892	8
Kinter v. Harr, 408 P.2d 487 (Mont.1965)	8

CABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)

	PAGE
)ceanus Mutual Underwriting Association v. Fuentes, 456 So.2d 1230 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1984)	13
Peerless Ins. Co. v. Sun Line Helicopters, Inc., 180 So.2d 364 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1965)	14
Peyton v. William C. Peyton Corp., 23 Del. Ch. 365, 8 A. 2d 89	8
Preuss v. U.S. Fire Insurance Co., 414 So.2d 249 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	12
Prudential Insurance Co. v. Lamm, 218 So. 2d 219 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1969)	12
Prudential Insurance Co. v. Wynn, 398 So. 2d 502 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1981)	13
Sanz v. Reserve Insurance Co. of Chicago, Illinois, 172 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1965)	13
Security Insurance Co. of Hartford v. Commercial Equipment Corp. 399 So.2d 31 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1981)	
Sisk v. Sanditen Investments Ltd., 662 P. 2d 317 (Okla. App. 1983)	
State ex rel. Royal Insurance Co. v. Barrs, 87 Fla. 168, 99 So. 668 (Fla. 1924)	
J.S. Fire Insurance Co. v. Pruess, 394 So. 2d 468 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	
Jaldes v. Prudential Mutual Casualty Co., 207 So.2d 312 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1968)	

FABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)

	<u>PAGE</u>
Other Authorities:	
5627.1027	12
§768.54(2)(b), Florida Statute (1981)	10
§768.54(2)(b), Florida Statutes (1981)	2
§768.54(2)(b).	4
§768.54(3)(f)(3)	15
5768.56, Florida Statutes	12 ,15
5768.56, Florida Statutes (1981)	1
20 Am.Jr. 2d "Costs" §72	8
20 Am.Jur. 2d "Costs" §1	8
30 Fla. Jur. 2d "Insurance" §400	13
